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Start Date = 8/9/2024

End Date = 8/15/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5411 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5468 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3501 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3445 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8532 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0484 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.4811 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3849 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6028 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6396 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3951 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0562 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0562 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7025 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3994 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0562 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6476 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6401 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6878 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7831 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3901 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4378 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5703 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5476 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3352 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1508 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6428 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5669 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5521 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3275 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1610 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5803 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.4877 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1508 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9844 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4517 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3498 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6401 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6878 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4227 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6401 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4401 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4878 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.4458 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7476 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4203 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6239 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3148 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2087 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3148 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6978 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7425 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3844 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2087 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5511 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7842 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3564 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6381 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7844 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5456 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.1990 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8245 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4418 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5738 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5747 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6898 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7850 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3799 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5511 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3564 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4757 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5207 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6106 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3134 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0890 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5581 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.1590 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5828 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7155 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4170 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1508 PC70305

2024_08_08_23287_PL Last Update 8/8/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7844 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8245 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3498 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6200 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3901 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6349 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4314 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3564 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5230 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4940 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6422 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3922 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7476 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7896 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6297 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1508 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5646 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2973 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5646 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5628 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6401 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6878 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7168 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3267 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2646 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6928 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.9145 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6401 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6878 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4901 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5378 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5747 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3922 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6079 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3841 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1508 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4204 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6291 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5688 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4272 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1508 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6401 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6878 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2922 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6401 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3295 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9984 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6422 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.7850 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3922 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.4341 PC70301
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Publication Date = 8/8/2024

Start Date = 8/9/2024

End Date = 8/15/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6986 $3.3233 -$0.6247

Buffalo $3.0500 $3.6279 -$0.5779

Newburgh $2.8510 $3.9450 -$1.0940

Syracuse $2.7564 $3.6213 -$0.8649

Utica $2.9089 $3.6075 -$0.6986

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2927 $2.6765 -$0.3838

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4110 $2.6065 -$0.1955

Long Island $2.2949 $2.5627 -$0.2678

Newburgh $2.4058 $2.6800 -$0.2742

Syracuse $2.4110 $2.6065 -$0.1955

Utica $2.3534 $2.6291 -$0.2757

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.5667 $2.7285 -$0.1618

Soy Price $3.2467

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2927 $2.3403 $2.7873 -$0.4470

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4110 $2.4527 $2.7208 -$0.2681

Long Island $2.2949 $2.3424 $2.6792 -$0.3368

Newburgh $2.4058 $2.4478 $2.7907 -$0.3429

Syracuse $2.4110 $2.4527 $2.7208 -$0.2681

Utica $2.3534 $2.3980 $2.7423 -$0.3443

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2927 $2.3880 $2.8982 -$0.5102

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4110 $2.4945 $2.8352 -$0.3407

Long Island $2.2949 $2.3900 $2.7958 -$0.4058

Newburgh $2.4058 $2.4898 $2.9014 -$0.4116

Syracuse $2.4110 $2.4945 $2.8352 -$0.3407

Utica $2.3534 $2.4426 $2.8555 -$0.4129

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2927 $2.4834 $3.1201 -$0.6367

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4110 $2.5781 $3.0641 -$0.4860

Long Island $2.2949 $2.4852 $3.0290 -$0.5438

Newburgh $2.4058 $2.5739 $3.1229 -$0.5490

Syracuse $2.4110 $2.5781 $3.0641 -$0.4860

Utica $2.3534 $2.5320 $3.0821 -$0.5501

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.6028

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.6476

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.6428

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.5669

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.6239

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.6381

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.5456

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.1990

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.5738

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.4757

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.5207

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.6106

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.0890

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.5581

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.1590

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.6200

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.6928

Seneca KERO (Heating) $2.9145

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.6291

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.5411

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.4458

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.6297

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.4341

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.5703

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.5803

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.5828

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.6079

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.5688

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.5468

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.3445

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.6396

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.3951

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.3994

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.3352

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.5521

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.3275

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.1610

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.4517

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.4227

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.4203

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.3148

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.3148

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.3844

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.4418

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.3134

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.4170

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.4314

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.5230

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.4940

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.5646

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.2973

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.5646

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.5628

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.7168

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.3267

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.2646

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.3841

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.4204

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.4272

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.2922

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.3295

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.8532

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.4811

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.4877

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.7842

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.7155

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.6349

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.3501

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.0484

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.0562

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.0562

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.7025

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.0562

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.6401

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.6878

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.7831

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.3901

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.4378

Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.5476

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.1508

Delaware KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.1508

Erie 2-TW B5 $2.9844

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.3498

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.6401

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.6878

Essex KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.6401

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.4401

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.4878

Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.7476

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.2087

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.6978

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.7425

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.2087

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.7844

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.8245

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.6898

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.7850

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.1508

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.7844
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.8245

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.3498

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.3901

Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.6422

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.3922

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.7476

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.7896

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.1508

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.6401

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.6878

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $2.9984

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.6401

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.6878

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.4901

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.5378

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.3922

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.1508

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.1508

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.6401

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.6878

Warren KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.6401

Washington KERO (Heating) $2.9984

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.6422

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.7850

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.3922

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.3849

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.5511

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.3564

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.5747

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.3799

New York 2-TW B5 $2.5511

New York 2-MT B5 $2.3564

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.3564

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.5747
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